INCLINATION REPORT
1 FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Wildcat(Delaware) Caclus 16- #2

3. OPERATOR

Sonat Exploration Co.

4. ADDRESS

110 West Lousiana, Suite 500, Midland, Tx. 79701

S. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.16, T-24-S, R-31-E, Eddy N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inciinatien Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees (Sine of Amgle x 160)
240 2.40 0.75 1.31 3.14 3.14
690 4.50 0.25 0.44 1.98 512
1172 482 0.50 0.87 4.19 9.31
1643 471 1.00 1.75 B8.24 - 17.55
2133 4.90 0.75 1.31 6.41 23.96
2631 4.98 1.75 3.05 15.18 39.14
2887 2.56 3.75 6.54 16.74 55.88
3163 276 475 8.28 13.11 68.99
3192 0.29 5.00 8.72 2.52 71.51
3350 1.58 4.00 6.98 11.02 82.53
3535 1.85 3.75 6.54 12.07 94.60
3752 2.17 3.75 6.54 14.19 108.79
3938 1.86 3.25 5.67 10.54 119.33
4282 3.44 3.25 5.67 19.50 138.83
4792 5.10 2.00 3.49 17.79 156.62
5291 499 1.25 2.18 10.87 167.49
5745 454 1.00 1.75 7.94 175.43
6307 562 1.00 1.75 9.83 185.26
6775 468 1.00 1.75 8.19 193 45
7269 494 1.00 1.75 8.64 202.09
7363 0.94 0.25 0.44 0.41 202.50
7705 342 0.75 1.31 4.48 206.98
8205 5.00 1.50 262 1.31 208.29
8570 3.65 0.25 0.44 1.60 208.89
A lative total displ t of well bore at total depth of D D D8570 frﬁ?\ 209 89 feet.
Inclination measarements were made in : Tubing Casing Open Hoe, !g I Drill Pipe
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Kignature of Authorized Representative Signature of Authorized Representative

L.V. Bohannon, Drilling Superintendent Ann E. Ritchie, Regulatory Agent

Name of Person and Title (type or print) Name of Petson and Title (type ar print)

Lakota Drilling Company Sonat Exploration Co.-Midland

Name of Company Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone 915 684-6381/684-0400

A!RaCodc 0 Arca Code

Certified By
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My Commission Expires 9-18-2001




